



2026:HHC:11505

**Hem Raj Vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 262 of 2026**

2.3.2026 Present: Mr. Bodh Raj, Advocate vice Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the applicant.

Ms. Ranjna Patial, Dy. A.G., for the respondent-State.

Notice. Ms. Ranjna Patial, learned Dy. A.G. appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent-State. Status report be filed, on the next date of hearing. List on 9.3.2026.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**March 2, 2026**  
(kalpana)