



2026:HHC:11505

**Hem Raj versus State of H.P.**

**Cr. MP(M) No.262 of 2026**

09.03.2026

Present:

Mr. Bodh Raj, Advocate vice Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, assisted by ASI Alka Thakur, Women Police Station, Kullu, for the respondent.

Status report filed. Be taken on record.

Copy supplied. List for consideration on **16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 09, 2026 (ps)