



2026:HHC:11505

Hem Raj vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No. 262 of 2026

16.03.2026 Present: Ms. Ritasha, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for the respondent/State.

As prayed, list the matter before appropriate

Bench on **18.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

16th March, 2026
(Nikita)