



2026:HHC:11505

Hem Raj vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No.262 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant has placed on record photocopies of statements of witnesses recorded, before the learned trial Court. The same are ordered to be taken on record.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 18, 2026
(subhash)