



2026:HHC:11505

Hem Raj vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No.262 of 2026

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Subhash Chander, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaiick, Additional Advocate General, with Ms. Ayushi Negi and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Respondent No.2 in person with Mr. Bodh Raj, Advocate.

In pursuance of notice, issued against respondent No.2, she has put appearance. No reply/objection is intended to be filed.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 06, 2026
(subhash)